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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS XIV.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number
if Persons.

Item. 192 -21.
VOTE No. 32.—MARINE DEPARTMENT— continued.

920-21.
Subdivision No. I. —Marine, Harbours, and Inspection of

Machinery—continued.
£ £

Harbours—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Unclassified.
Ngunguru—

Harbourmaster
Tongaporutu—

Light-attendant
Awakino—

Light-attend ant
Marakopa—

' Light-attendant
Mokau—

Signalman
Napier BluffLighthouse —

Lightkeeper
Waitapu —

Harbourmaster
Collingwood—

Harbourmaster and Lightkeeper
Karamea—

Harbourmaster, Signalman, and Wharfinger
Ilokitika—

Lightkeeper
Okarito—

Signalman
Okuru—

Signalman
Waikawa—■

Harbourmaster
Anglem Point—

Light-attendant
Port Waikato—

Beacon-attendant

20

30

25

12

90

20

30

70

165

25

140

70

12

45

15 25

Additional amount required to provide for uniform
cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages,
subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls ... 1,370

Less contributions . from Customs and Public
Works votes, and Wellington and Greymouth
Harbour Boards

5,045

1,140

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Acetone acetylene light for Helensville River
Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and

other publications
Boats and buildings and repairs
Buoy-chain, stores, and oil ...

Buoys and beacons, andgas for lights ...

Cutting channel through Okarito Bar ...

Iron buoys
Launch for Kaipara Harbour
Removal of snags and erection of beacons, Little

Wanganui
Repairing signalman's house, Okarito ...

Snagging navigable rivers
Supervision of beaches, Hauraki Gulf ...

Telephone services (including installation, extensions,
maintenance, rent, and calls)

Travelling allowances and expenses

3,905

2
3

350

4
5
6
7
8
9

10

10
150
500
250

20
250

1,500

11
12
13
14

25
85
25
25

15
30

150
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