## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XIV. — CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

		MACHINERI DEPARIMENTS—commuea.			
Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 32.—MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued.		1920-21.	
1920-21.					
		Subdivision No. I.—Marine, Harbours, and Inspection of Machinery—continued.	£	£	
	1	Harbours—continued. Salaries—continued.			
		Unclassified.			
		Ngunguru—			
		Harbourmaster	20		
15		Tongaporutu— Light-attendant Awakino—	30		
		Light-attendant	25		
		Marakopa— • Light-attendant Mokau—	12		
		Signalman	90		
		Napier Bluff Lighthouse— Lightkeeper Waitapu—	20		
		Harbourmaster	30		
		Harbourmaster and Lightkeeper Karamea—	70		
		Harbourmaster, Signalman, and Wharfinger  Hokitika—	165		
		Lightkeeper	25		
		Signalman Okuru—	140		
		Signalman Waikawa	70		
		Harbourmaster	12		
		Light-attendant  Port Waikato—	45		
		Beacon-attendant	25		
		Additional amount required to provide for uniform cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages, subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls	1,370		
		·	5,045		
		Less contributions from Customs and Public Works votes, and Wellington and Greymouth	3,010		
		Harbour Boards	1,140		
		Other Charges for and incidental to—	3,905		
	2 3	Acetone acetylene light for Helensville River Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and	350		
	,	other publications	10		
	$\begin{array}{ c c c c }\hline 4 \\ 5 \end{array}$	Boats and buildings and repairs Buoy-chain, stores, and oil	$\begin{bmatrix} 150 \\ 500 \end{bmatrix}$		
	$\begin{bmatrix} 6 \end{bmatrix}$	Buoys and beacons, and gas for lights	250		
	7	Cutting channel through Okarito Bar	20		
	8	Iron buoys	250		
	9	Launch for Kaipera Harbour	1,500		
	10	Removal of snags and erection of beacons, Little   Wanganui	25		
	11	Repairing signalman's house, Okarito	85		
	12	Snagging navigable rivers	25		
	13	Supervision of beaches, Hauraki Gulf	25		
	14	Telephone services (including installation, extensions,	00		
	15	maintenance, rent, and calls)	30		
	TO	Travelling allowances and expenses	150		